Name

Cherity Machnick
Michael Katcher
Sharon Foy

Melinda Antoskiewicz
Andrew Marchese
Chandler Barnes
Frances Strulovitch

5/13/2016

STICKNEY PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"

lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Stickney Public Health District does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Position

Licensed Clinical Therapist
Director of Environmental Health
Director of Nursing

Director of Behavioral Health
Director of Dental

Physician

Medical Director

Annual salary

77,950.60
83,013.96
83,363.96
87,576.74
129,746.76
147,307.16
152,702.42

Employer-Paid
Health Insurance

Vehicle
Allowance

3,000.00
2,700.00
2,700.00

Vacation Days
Earned

20
20
20
20
20
15
15

Sick Days
Earned

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Total
Compensation

77,950.60
86,013.96
86,063.96
90,276.74
129,746.76
147,307.16
152,702.42



