STICKNEY PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Stickney Public Health District does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Name	Position	Annual salary	Employer-Paid Health Insurance	Vehicle Allowance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned	Total Compensation
Cherity Machnick	Licensed Clinical Therapist	77,950.60	-	-	20	12	77,950.60
Michael Katcher	Director of Environmental Health	83,013.96	-	3,000.00	20	12	86,013.96
Sharon Foy	Director of Nursing	83,363.96	-	2,700.00	20	12	86,063.96
Melinda Antoskiewicz	Director of Behavioral Health	87,576.74	-	2,700.00	20	12	90,276.74
Andrew Marchese	Director of Dental	129,746.76	-	-	20	12	129,746.76
Chandler Barnes	Physician	147,307.16	-	-	15	12	147,307.16
Frances Strulovitch	Medical Director	152,702.42	-	-	15	12	152,702.42

5/13/2016